costs or savings. Local governmental entities expect 
an unknown fiscal impact.

YES

NO

ORRICK R-XI SCHOOL DISTRICT

PROPOSITION 1

Shall the Board of Education of the Orrick R-XI 
School District of Ray County, Missouri, borrow 
money in the amount of One Million Three Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000) for the purpose of 
providing funds to construct, equip and furnish the 
expansion of the vocational-agricultural building and 
its connection to the High School; to complete 
parking lot improvements to the extent funds are 
available, complete other remodeling and repair